Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
002784SPC-01
24-Oct-2024

D P P 01
This document applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
Model Nomenclature
WHð800ðHðYð5DðPPðxx
Series:
WH = high temperature liquid to water
Nominal Size:
150 = 12 ton
185 = 17 ton
240 = 20 ton
300 = 23 ton
400 = 30 ton
500 = 40 ton
600 = 50 ton
800 = 65 ton
Functions:
H = heating (no reversing valve)
HAC = heating/cooling (reversing valve)
Refrigerant:
Y = R513a
Voltage Code:
4 = 460-3-60
5 = 575-3-60
Compressor Type:
D = dual scroll
Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
P = brazed plate
Indoor Loop Exchanger:
P = brazed plate
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
24-Oct-2024 Page   3 002784SPC-01
¶ Low GPW R513a refrigerant, complies with 2025 environmental standards while retaining A1 (non-flammable)
classification
¶ Capable of 160ÁF (71ÁC) indoor loop LLT, with a minimum outdoor loop temperature of 45ÁF (7ÁC)
¶ 11 gauge heavy duty standalone frame with slots for 4-side fork lift  access
¶ Designed to be lined up side by side with zero side clearance, for multiple-unit installations
¶ TUV listed for electrical certification (CSA/UL/ETL equivalent)
¶ Rubber mounting feet (optional spring foot kit, below)
¶ Insulated heat exchangers and piping
¶ Dual refrigeration circuits: each circuit operates independently
¶ Scroll compressors
¶ Suction line accumulator (each circuit)
¶ Liquid line solid core filter-dryer (each circuit)
¶ Liquid line sight glass (each circuit)
¶ Electronic Expansion Valves (EEVs)  (each circuit)
¶ 4-way reversing valve on reversing -HAC units (each circuit)
¶ Refrigeration service ports for each refrigeration circuit (1/4ò Schrader)
¶ 316 stainless steel brazed plate heat exchangers
¶ 316 stainless piping with 2ò Victaulic connections for the outdoor and indoor loops
¶ 3-phase protection
¶ High and low pressure sensors (each circuit)
¶ Suction line temperature sensor (each circuit)
¶ Manual reset high pressure control (each circuit)
¶ Flow switch for outdoor loop, and also for indoor loop on reversing -HAC units
¶ Temperature sensor and P/T port on all four water lines (Outdoor In, Outdoor Out, Indoor In and Indoor Out)
¶ Advanced control board with BACNet interface for remote operation and data access including all sensor data and
alarm conditions, PWM outputs (or 0-10VDC), configurable analog inputs (0-10VDC or 4-20mA)  with on board
5VDC, 12VDC and 24VDC power supplies.
¶ USB port for complete data access using laptop computer and provided software; including real-time charting, data
logging, and diagnostic functionality with manual override operation
¶ 2 x 16 LCD display for control and data access
¶ Random start on power up (0-2 minutes)
¶ Dry contacts for external pump control (24VAC 5A MAX)